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Tuesday, August 20
2:30-3:30 PM
HOVD 119

Office of the Provost

ACADEMIC ALLIANCE

B1G TEN ACADEMIC
ALLIANCE ALP ForuMS | 2024-

2025
2:30-3:30 PM
HOVD 119

Introduction and Program Overview
Sunil Prabhakar, Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs
Lisa Mauer, Associate Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs

*Group photo at start or end of meeting

Tuesday, August 27
2:30-3:30 PM
HOVD 119

ALP Fellows Panel — Past ALP Fellows
Craig Goergen, Leslie A. Geddes Professor of Biomedica
Valerie Knopik, Professor, Department Head, Ben & Maxine Miller
Professor of Human Development and Family Studies
Alfred J. Lopez, Head and Faculty, School of Interdisciplinary Studies

Tuesday, September 3
2:30-3:30 PM
HOVD 119

How do the Board of Trustees Work Here at Purdue University?
Gary Lehman, Vice Chairman, Purdue Board of Trustees
Sunil Prabhakar, Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs

Tuesday, September 10
2:30-3:30 PM
HOVD 119

Conversation with the Provost
Patrick J. Wolfe, Provost and Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs
and Diversity
Sunil Prabhakar, Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs

Tuesday, September 17

Office of Diversity, Inclusion and Belonging

2:30-3:30 PM John Gates, Vice Provost for Diversity, Inclusion, and Belonging
HOVD 119
Tuesday, September 24 | Dean’s Panel:
2:30-3:30 PM Lucy Flesch, Fredrick L. Hovde Dean of the College of Science
HOVD 119 Eric Barker, Vice President for Health Affairs and the Jeannie and Jim

Chaney Dean of Pharmacy

Tuesday, October 1
2:30-3:30 PM
HOVD 119

University Research
Karen Plaut, Executive Vice President for Research

Tuesday, October 8

No Meeting: October Break

Tuesday, October 15
2:30-3:30 PM

Legal
Steve Schultz, Senior Vice President and General Counsel
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HOVD 119
Friday, October 18 | WELCOME SESSION (Virtual) TEAMS MEETING
11:00am-1:00pm (EDT)
Microsoft Teams
Tuesday, October 22 | Regional Locations
2:30-3:30 PM - John O’Connell, Dean, College of Visual & Performing Arts, Purdue

HOVD 119 University Fort Wayne

Marie T. Mora, Provost and Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs, Purdue
University Northwest

Tuesday, October 29 | Purdue Athletics

2:30-3:30 PM - Mike Bobinski, Vice President and Director of Purdue Athletics
HOVD 119 Ken Halpin, Deputy Athletics Director and Chief Operating Officer, Purdue
Athletics

Tuesday, November 5 | No Meeting Week of Travel

Thursday-Saturday, | ALP Seminar |
November 7-9 | University of Wisconsin-Madison

Tuesday, November 12 | Debrief Seminar 1

2:30-3:30 PM - Lisa Mauer, Associate Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs
HOVD 119
Tuesday, November 19 | Purdue Marketing and Communications
2:30-3:30 PM - Julie Rosa, Vice President, Communications
HOVD 119 - Kelly Hiller, Vice President, Marketing

Kati Pratt, Associate Vice President, Brand and Marketing Strategy

Tuesday, November 26 | No Meeting: Thanksgiving Week
Tuesday, December 3 | HR Issues in University Perspective
2:30-3:30 PM - HR Representatives
HOVD 119

Tuesday, January 14 | Teaching and Learning

2:30-3:30 PM Jenna Rickus, Vice Provost for Teaching and Learning
HOVD 119
Tuesday, January 21 | Strategic Planning
2:30-3:30 PM Jon Harbor, Senior Advisor to the Provost
HOVD 119
Tuesday, January 28 | Budget
2:30-3:30 PM - Andrew Bean, Associate Vice President Finance
HOVD 119

Tuesday, February 4 | No Meeting
Thursday-Saturday, | ALP Seminar Il: Big Ten Conference
February 6-8 | 5440 Park Pl., Rosemont I,

Tuesday; February 11 | Debrief Seminar 2
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2:30-3:30 PM Lisa Mauer, Associate Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs
HOVD 119
Tuesday, February 18 | Purdue For Life Foundation
2:30-3:30 PM Matt Folk, President and CEO
HOVD 119 Michele Miller, Vice President Advancement Operations

Tuesday, February 25
2:30-3:30 PM
HOVD 119

Residential, Campus, & Student Life
Beth McCuskey, Vice Provost for Student Life
Katie Sermersheim, Dean of Students

Tuesday, March 4

Physical Facilities & Public Safety

2:30-3:30 PM Jay Wasson, Vice President and Chief Public Safety Officer, Physical
HOVD 119 Facilities
Tuesday, March 11 | Purdue Indianapolis
2:30-3:30 PM David Umulis, Senior Vice Provost Purdue University Indianapolis
HOVD 119
March 17-22 | No Meeting: Spring Break
Tuesday, March 25 | Engagement and Globalization
2:30-3:30 PM Roberto Gallardo, Vice President for Engagement and Director of the
HOVD 119 Purdue Center for Regional Development
Tuesday, April 1 | No Meeting
Thursday-Saturday, | ALP Seminar Il

April 3-5

Rutgers University-New Brunswick, New Jersey

Tuesday, April 8

Debrief Seminar 3

2:30-3:30 PM Lisa Mauer, Associate Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs
HOVD 119
Tuesday, April 15 | Ethics and Compliance
2:30-3:30 PM Alysa Rollock, Vice President, Ethics and Compliance
HOVD 119
Tuesday, April 22 | Enrollment Management
2:30-3:30 PM Cherise Hall, Vice Provost for Enrollment Management
HOVD 119
Tuesday, April 29 | Faculty Affairs
2:30-3:30 PM Sunil Prabhakar, Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs
HOVD 119 Lisa Mauer, Associate Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs
May 6, 2025 | Faculty Leadership Program Annual Celebration
4:30-6:30 PM | Dauch Alumni Center

403 W. Wood St., W. Lafayette
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